

Office of the Mayor Thaddeus Jones

204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8105 www.calumetcity.org

## MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

## SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING Monday, December 30, 2024 4:00.P.M.

A Special City Council Committee is being called for Monday, December 30, 2024, at 4:00 **P.M.** to be held at City Hall at 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL. To participate in the public comments portion of the meeting, please email your comments to <u>mayorsoffice@calumetcity.org</u>. Please limit your words to 300 words or less. Any public comments must be submitted by 10:00am on Monday, December 30, 2024.

## The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Discussion and action on an Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article V of the City of Calumet City Code of Ordinances Regarding Opting Out of the Cook County Paid Leave Ordinance.
- 5. Discussion and action on the veto issued by Mayor Thaddeus M. Jones on December 12, 2024 "Mayor Thaddeus Jones, with powers described in section 2-194 of the City of Calumet City do hereby issue a Veto of the motion made by Alderman Patton and Seconded by Alderman Wilson. "As of the City Council Action of December 04, 2024, the following motion was made and approved: Alderman Patton moved, seconded by Alderman Wilson to direct the City Attorney to dismiss Case No.CH 5512 (City Clerk Records Destruction case) with immediate effect."
- 6. Discussion and action on revised 2025 Holiday Calendar for the City of Calumet City.
- 7. Discussion and action on the emergency demolition of 412 155th Place. Further, direct Holland Asphalt to move forward with the demolition. Further, Direct the City Treasurer to issue payment to Holland Asphalt in the amount of \$21,800 plus \$450.00 permit fee to Cook County for Absetoos removal.
- 8. Part and/or all of the meeting may be held in Executive Session on employment/litigation matters.

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor CC: Mayor Jones All Aldermen City Attorney All Departments/File